In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q 0 2
the insolvency {England

e e ase. Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

SATURDAY

*ABKAUGBP*
A22 #36

14/12/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

W
consaryramisr [0 [o |+ [+ [5 [ [4[s

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | TOYS FOR PLAY LIMITED

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) STEVEN GEORGE

Surname HODGSON

Liquidator’'s address

Building namelnumber| NEW CHARTFORD HOUSE

Street | CENTURION WAY
|

Post town | CLECKHEATON

County/Region | WEST YORKSHIRE

oot a[o[1]s] [3]a[s

Country

I Liquidator's name ©

Full forenamefs) CHRISTOPHER °8::*:;i'sig:ciﬂg;°t; cellus about

Surname wWoOQoD another liguidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumber‘ NEW CHARTFORD HOUSE @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street ’ CENTURION WAY another liquidator.
|

Post town f CLECKHEATON

County/Region l WEST YORKSHIRE

Postcode I?,FIT,?I—_FE,?

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

[2s "1 P2lofrle

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature date

A=

f1lo  mf2 [2PolTe

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact narne

EMMA WILBY

E Where to send

Company name

BHP CORPORATE SOLUTIONS LLP

| Address

NEW CHARTFORD HOUSE
| CENTURION WAY
Post town

CLECKHEATON
e \WEST YORKSHIRE

== __lsfof[+]s] [alale

J Country

]'Dx

| Telephone

0333 456 0078

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required docurnents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Cempanies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Compamies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the Insolvency {England & Wales) Rules 2016 & Section 99{1)
of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs

Toys For Play Limited (Company Number: 09445648)

on the 25 November 2019 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name Brian James Parrish
Signed B » f 04464

Dated L(!/"/Zolﬁ




Toys For Play Limited

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to a fixed charge:
Book Debts
Lloyds Bank Commercial Finance Limited

Surplus c/f

Assets subject to a floating charge:
Cash in Hand

Directors Loan Account

Surplus from assets subject to a fixed charge

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature 6 J fMTVJ

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £
5,857
{4,912)
945
9,500 9,500
25,000 Uncertain
9,500
945
10,445

Date ZK/M/ZHEI



Al - Summary of liabilities

Estimated to Realise

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {(carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:
Employees’ Claims (3)

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges

Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferentiai claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Associated Creditor (1)

Bank (1)

Employees’ Claims (3)

HM Revenue & Customs (1)

Inter Company Creditor (1)

Landlord (1)

Solicitor (1)

Trade Creditors (6)

Utility Creditor (2}

Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholder

Estimated total deficiency as regards members

£

10,445

(1,731)

8,714

8,714

Nil

8,714

8,714
(3,000)
(5,000)
(3,312)
(13,433)
(44,508)
{1,000)
(2,000)
(12,299)
(201)

(84,753)

(76,039)

(1)

(76,040)

Signature E) 3 fo‘rﬂ»i/; Date th/ifr/ZO/ 4




\. L
b __sw\ :\\ow 2183 v\Sté% h @ auneudis
. - MD9 LTSL ‘apissaal “led a1
0003 00°000'23 10308 ssauIsng ajepsasa] ‘WNo) sy IS ‘asnoy seiqo) | diyssiaupied anoaeapul ayj
avs LISL
' ) URIUNOIDY I5ISSY XE
00°0F 00'ovY3 SiolpeJ] apes) ‘s3] U UOPD0S ‘AGELLIOY] ‘PEOY B|EPUBI SE sjuel W 15155y xe|
0007 0013 Joypaa) Aunn A30 0€4D ‘HipaeD ‘gSTE X09 Od 358
uleds ‘euojaoieg ‘epodo ap
. - ’ m
0003 00'T5t'83 SICUPSL speaL enjadiad OETR0 ‘sepeusag ued 'I'd TI-6 ‘BISIUOWN ssuopnqLUIsIg as
00'03 00'Z783 sioypal) apes) HOE TSND ‘aJysdwey 1234 ‘peoy sSuiy T€T 4E1S qoy
. v QN6 8Z3IN ‘puasjjiem “Jied ssauisng paywn
0003 00'000T3 PIOIPUET HUIHBANIS “ARA JaYsyBury 6 ‘SauO[ IUYM 0/ Avedwton 1sna] wayuoN
0003 00'ored sloupaJ) aped) 146 TSL ‘api1saa) ‘43noiqsajppiN ‘0 xog Od HIUNo) YBnoIgsI|PPIN
: ‘ ‘ . . paywir asueuly
00'Z16'v3 L10Z/60/62 unuagag 0071673 Jo)pas) painiag 13€ 9TXO0 ‘UoxQ ‘Ainqueg ‘Aep Iiyyooig T "ON [er1aWwo) yueg spAop
. ann MAL 651 ‘AS[so1ls
0003 00°000t3 40Up=J) pajerrossy 'Agade ‘aue yueg ‘iH 343 UO ISNOH 0/ ysiired sawer
. Sy Swolsny ZZT 863N ‘9|I1SEIM3N ‘UoluagBuon
0003 00'EEV'ELS 1 9NUAAIY WH ‘MIIA Jded uojuag Nun SulpueH swiel) ASuaaiosu| SUIOINT 73 3NU3ASY WH
. . HME EIN 1915ayduey pajw
0003 00’03 10UpaI) panazs ‘aledsueaq 67T ‘9SNOH uoLNUI) JOOI YIS uolNqulsIq 1525p|0n
. . Dve 159 ‘[oisug
0003 9¢ /3 SI0HpaI) Ipely 198416 94158 19MOT ‘pESLIL|ISE] 100]{ YIST a4d
847 £831 ‘anysiaisadla
. O r >
0003 00"000'53 ued ‘131532137 ‘peoy Maq|y YySnouqsa|ppi J1d AUEQ Shepieg
00°03 00'6£C'C3 S1oupaJ) apely 0d€ ¥19 ‘I5ej|ag ‘38po7 wioymey 71 ANULOWN maipuy
Anoas uani 10UpaLI q9p ewsep
0 .m=_m> Aundoas Aq pRy Andas 10 Junowy adA] Joypal) {apodisod ytim) ssauppy 10 10WpaL 30 SweN
ajeq Aue jo sjiejaq

‘uoissassod s Auedwiod ayy ur Apradoud JaA0 3{11 JO UOIIUAIBS SUILIE]D SIOUPRID PUR SIIIAIIS IO SPOOT Jo Aiddns ay} jo soueape uj
pied sjunowe Suluie| SISWOISND pue sjuawaaide sjes |euciipuod Jo Suises| [aneyd ‘aseydind-aay JApUN sI0UpPaID Aue AJIJUIP] pUB SIONPALD ||B APNIUI 1SN NOA 810N

SHOLIQ3Y™I ANVJNOD '8




507y \_:\.\nw aleq

\\F_&% © @ ainjeudis

[00z16'v3 | 91 €8v'983 ! _ sje0} |
| 0003 | ov'zvo's3 (s)oahojduy | _ (s)aahojdus3 |
0003 00°00¢3 Joypai) Aunn HYS THQ ‘weyinq ‘peoy A3qqy ‘asnoH Aloug 121ep) uelduy - anem

. o JONpaL) MLT THQ ‘weyang e ssauishg uonepinbi]
00°03 00°805 vv3 Auedwo) so3u) uowag ‘@snoH apag ‘sIUEUNoIdY Suimpleg 02 uj - pauwi] Pang sho|
Aunoas uan3 1oupad 1g9ap etue
! ep
Ayandas Aq play Aunass adA] Joupary {sponsod yym) ssauppy ’
Jo anjep aeq Aue yo syeag 40 Junowy 1O JONPDII JO JWEN




RToT ] :\\uw aeq

V\»..rt& % .m @ ainjeudis

0013

0013

0013

AMeupio

Mgl

651 ‘As|sayo1s ‘Agade ‘auet jueg ‘||IH 2yl Uo ISNoH

ysiied sawer ueug

dn pajjea
junowe 2101

dn pajjes aieys
13d jJunowy

saJeys JO "ON

anjen [eWiwoN

aeys jo odA)

(aponsod yam) ssaippy

J3quizw
10 J3pjOYaIeyYs JO JwWeN

SYIANIN ANVAINOD :Q



